©2000 Fairchild Semiconductor International
Rev. 1.0.1
May. 2000.
1
Features
• 3-Channel Balanced TransformerLess(BTL) driver
• 1-Channel forward-Reverse control DC motor driver

• Digital video disk Player (DVDP)
• Other compact disk media
Ordering Information
Device Package Operating Temp.
KA3022D 28-SSOPH-375 -35 °C ~ 85 °C
KA3022DTF 28-SSOPH-375 -35 °C ~ 85 °C
KA3022D3 28-SSOPH-375SG2 -35 °C ~ 85 °C
KA3022D3TF 28-SSOPH-375SG2 -35 °C ~ 85 °C
KA3022D/KA3022D3
4-Channel Motor Driver
KA3022D/KA3022D3
2